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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-1-.221 Re-registration and Penalty Dates Under Staggered Registration
Law

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department proposes to repeal the above rule
due to the fact that it contradicts Administrative Rules 810-5-1-.210 and 810-5-1-.211.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-1-.458.01 Transferability of Apportioned License Plates

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department proposes to repeal the above rule
due to the fact that it contradicts Section 40-12-260, Code of Alabama 1975.

RULE NO. & TITLE:
810-5-1-.463 Temporary License Plate

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department proposes to repeal the above rule
to limit confusion regarding the issuance and uses of temporary license plates, as this subject is
also addressed by the Code of Alabama and Administrative Rule 810-5-1-.228.



RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-1-.472 Registration of Rental Vehicles for Registrants with Operations in
Two or More Jurisdictions

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The International Registration Plan was adopted by
Alabama in 1979, as provided by Section 32-6-56, Code of Alabama 1975. This statute
specifically provides that if the provisions of the Plan differ from provisions prescribed by the
Code or any rules or regulations, the Plan shall prevail. In 2001, the International Registration
Plan document was adopted by reference as a Department of Revenue Administrative rule.
Consequently, this rule should be repealed.

TIME. PLACE. MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 15, 2008, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114,
Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the
rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing,

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, October 15, 2008

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380
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